CRÉDIT AGRICOLE CORPORATE & INVESTMENT BANK 东方汇理银行

Credit Agricole Corporate and Investment Bank (China) Limited Tariff

				Ac
SE	RVICES UNDER MARKET REGULA	FION PRICE		0.19
* 0				Do
	rvice fee is subject to the local government guidance price or more information, please call (021)38566888 and transfe			USE
1		er to middle Office.	6	DC
1	FCY CURRENT ACCOUNTS			ΑĽ
-	Cash Withdrawal 0.6% of amount			L/C
				• Pi
2	FCY PAYMENTS & TRANSFERS			• Ao • Ai
	Telegraphic Transfers			• Tr
	 Pay through Chinese or foreign correspondent bank 			
	0.1% of payment amount (min. USD50, max. USD30 Telegram fee USD30	0)		L/C
	Inquiry / Amendment / Cancellation	USD 30		
	 Correspondent bank charges according to actual amount 	unt deducted		Ne
	Inward Remittance			
	By agreement (\leq USD50 per transaction)			
				Co
3	IMPORT COLLECTION			
	Cheque Purchased	By agreement	7	GU
	Collection			Fo
	Collection of Documentary Bills			• Is
	0.125% of value (min. USD50)			0.2 USE
	Collection of Clean Bills			USE
	0.125% of value (min. USD30, max. USD175)			• A USE
				orv
4	EXPORT COLLECTION			
	Collection of Documentary Bills			RM
	Collection of Documentary Bills			• ls 0.2
	0.125% of value (min. USD50)			RM
	Collection of Clean Bills			fee • A
	0.125% of value (min. USD30)			USE
	Bills / Draft Discount	By agreement		or v
				Shi
5	DOCUMENTARY CREDIT ISSUED			• ls
	Issuance			0.1
	0.25% of value (for each validity of 6 months, min. U	SD100)		USE
	Telegram fee USD35			• A USE
	Amendment / Cancellation			orv
	USD50 per credit			
	Telegram fee USD20 (USD30 for seller's account)		8	GI
	Amendment for Increased Amount / Extensio	n of Validity		Po
	beyond 6 Month			• Po

0.25% of value (for each validity of 6 months, min. USD100) Telegram fee USD35

Acceptance of Documentary Cred	its
--------------------------------	-----

0.1% of value per month (min. USD100 / min. 2 months)

Document Discrepancy Fee

USD80 per item for seller's account

6 DOCUMENTARY CREDIT ADVISING / CONFIRMED

	ADVISING / CONFIRM	IED	
	L/C Advising		
	Pre-advising		USD20
	Advising		USD30
	Amendment		USD20
	Transfer	0.15% of value (min. USD100, max. l	JSD300)
	L/C Confirmation	Subject to prior agree	ment (min. USD150)
	Negotiation and Handling of	of Documents	
		0.125% of value (min	. USD80)
	Commission in Lieu of Exc	hange	USD50
7	GUARANTEE		
	Foreign Currency Guarante	ee	
	 Issuance 		
	0.25% of value every 3 mont USD200 (negotiable for long te USD35		•
	Amendment		
	USD50 each plus telegram fee or validity period, the fee rate i		
	RMB Guarantee		
	Issuance		
	0.25% of value every 3 mont RMB1,000 (negotiable for long fee USD35		
	Amendment		
	USD50 each plus telegram fee or validity period, the fee rate i		
	Shipping Guarantee		
	Issuance		
	0.1% of value every 3 month USD100)	s and proportionate	ely thereafter (min.
	Amendment		
	USD50 each plus telegram fee or validity period, the fee rate is		

8 GENERAL

Postage and Telegram Fee		
 Postage 	Actual cost	
 Telegram Fee 	USD30	

9 RMB DRAFT (SHANGHAI BRANCH)

	BRANCH)		_
	Bank Acceptance Draft		_
	Discount		By agreement
	Acceptance		By agreement
	Commercial Acceptance	Draft	
	Discount		By agreement
10	LOAN		_
	Bilateral Loan		-
	Commitment Fee	By agreement (Free	e of charge for SME)
	 Designing Fee 	By agreement (Free	e of charge for SME)
	 Structuring Fee 		By agreement
	 Early Repayment Fee 		By agreement
	Syndication Loan		
	 Commitment Fee, Arrangement Participant Fee, Designing Fee 	Fee, Agency Fee,	By agreement
	 Structuring Fee 		By agreement
	Early Repayment Fee		By agreement
	Entrusted Loan Commissi	on	By agreement

11 CROSS-BORDER RMB BUSINESS

	Cross-Border Payment	
	Remittance Fee	Refer to FCY payments
	On-Shore Corporate Lendi Corporate	ng to Off-Shore
	Commission	By agreement
12	CASH POOL	
	Setup Fee	One-time setup RMB50,000; if more than

Setup Fee	10 participating accounts, RMB500 per additional account
Maintenance Fee	RMB500 / month per account
Commission	By agreement

13 ACCOUNT MAINTENANCE FEE

RMB500 (or equivalent) monthly for any account if its average daily balance is below minimum balance of USD500,000 (or equivalent). The bank reserves the right to debit the customer's other accounts should deduction fails due to insufficient balance. Waived if there is only one account (credit card and VIP account excluded) with the bank.

14 E-BANKING SERVICE

Effective from the first month of e-banking service, RMB 200 for inquiry per customer / month. RMB 300 for payment (with inquiry) per customer / month. Electronic token is RMB 250 per unit for signer and RMB150 per unit for non-signer.

15 E-STATEMENT SERVICE

E-Statement in SWIFT Format

Setting up E-statement (i	incoming or outgoing)
---------------------------	-----------------------

RMB200 / account
RMB500 / account
RMB200 / account
RMB500 / account
RMB100 / account per month

16 SWIFTNET

	SWIFTNET FIN	
	One-off Setup Fee	RMB20,000
	Monthly Maintenance Fee	RMB1,000 / account
	SWIFTNET FILEACT	
	One-off Setup Fee	RMB50,000
	Monthly Maintenance Fee	RMB1,000 / account
	SWIFTNET FIN + FTNET FILEACT	
	One-off Setup Fee	RMB60,000
	Monthly Maintenance Fee	RMB1,000 / account
17	ESCROW ACCOUNT (INCL. FCY)	
	Service Fee	By agreement
18	OTHERS	
	Bank Confirmation Request	RMB250
	Consulting	By agreement

SERVICES UNDER GOVERNMENT GUIDANCE PRICE

19 RMB TELEGRAPHIC TRANSFER

Remittance fee is applicable for inter-bank transfers. Free of charge for intrabank transfers. Free of charge for transfers of fiscal treasury, disaster relief fund and pension. RMB2 per transaction for employee payroll and pension.

AMOUNT (RMB)	REMITTANCE FEE
< 10,000 (inclusive)	RMB5
10,000 — 100,000 (inclusive)	RMB10
100,000 — 500,000 (inclusive)	RMB15
500,000 — 1,000,000 (inclusive)	RMB20
> 1,000,000	0.002% (max. RMB 200)

20 RMB CHEQUES (ONLY FOR SHANGHAI BRANCH)

Commission	RMB1 per transaction
Report of Loss	0.1% of amount (min. RMB5)
Printing Cost	RMB0.4 per cheque